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Mortality comparison between the first and second/
critical COVID-19 patients with pneumonia
retrospective cohort study. R.Carbonell. Lancet 
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the first and second/third waves among 3,795 
pneumonia admitted to the ICU: A multicentre 

. Lancet Regional Health. 2021
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Changes in in-hospital mortality in the first wave of COVID
multicentre prospective observational cohort study using the WHO 
Clinical Characterisation Protocol UK. 
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hospital mortality in the first wave of COVID-19: a 
prospective observational cohort study using the WHO 

Protocol UK. A.Docherty Lancet RM 2021.



Non-invasive respiratory support in the management of acute COVID
considerations for clinical practice and priorities for research.

Copyright © 2022 Elsevier Ltd Terms and Conditions

invasive respiratory support in the management of acute COVID-19 pneumonia: 
considerations for clinical practice and priorities for research. S.Weerakkody, The Lancet RM, 2022
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Global Current Practices of 
Management in COVID-19 Patients: An 
International Survey. AlQahtani
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PHYSIOPATHOLOGIE
Awake Prone Position
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CLINICAL EVIDENCE
Awake Prone Position



Study na m e Sta ti s ti cs  fo r e ach  s tud y

Od ds L ow er  U p pe r 
ra ti o l im i t l im i t Z-Va lue

Ehrmann _ 21 0,731 0,573 0,933 -2,514

Gad _ 21 1,000 0,167 5,985 0,000

Jayakumar _ 21 1,000 0,226 4,431 0,000

Johnson _ 21 2,154 0,174 26,672 0,598

RCTs on Awake Prone

Johnson _ 21 2,154 0,174 26,672 0,598

Rosen _ 21 1,000 0,383 2,614 0,000

Garcia _ 21 0,414 0,075 2,296 -1,009

Fralick _ 21 1,170 0,348 3,939 0,254

Harris 0,966 0,127 7,334 -0,034

AlHazzani _ 22 0,761 0,507 1,143 -1,315

Qian _ 22 0,970 0,567 1,657 -0,113

0,787 0,655 0,946 -2,556

Od ds ra tio  an d  95 %  C I

Z-Va lue p -Va lue

-2,514 0,012

0,000 1,000

0,000 1,000

0,598 0,550

Prone Position in Covid-19
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EFFECT ON INTUBATION OR DEATH (PRIMARY OUTCOME) AT DAY 28. 
MEDIAN AND MEAN DURATIONS OF PRONE POSITIONING SESSIONS IN HOURS
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FOREST PLOT WITH MIXED EFFECTS LINEAR MODEL WITH GROUP AS A FIXED EFFECT 
AND COUNTRY AS A RANDOM EFFECT ON INTUBATION AT DAY 28 



FOREST PLOT WITH MIXED EFFECTS LINEAR MODEL WITH GROUP AS A FIXE
AND COUNTRY AS A RANDOM EFFECT ON 

FOREST PLOT WITH MIXED EFFECTS LINEAR MODEL WITH GROUP AS A FIXED EFFECT 
AND COUNTRY AS A RANDOM EFFECT ON DEATH AT DAY 28. 



Stud y na m e Sta ti s ti cs  fo r  e ach  s tu dy

Od ds L ow e r U p pe r 
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A study 
removed

Study  name Stat is t ics  with s tudy  remov ed

Lower 
Point l im it

Ehrmann _ 21 0,866 0,655

Gad _ 21 0,785 0,652

Jayakumar _ 21 0,784 0,651

Johnson _ 21 0,783 0,651

Rosen _ 21 0,780 0,646

Garcia _ 21 0,793 0,659

Fralick _ 21 0,779 0,647

Harris 0,785 0,653

AlHazzani _ 22 0,793 0,646
A study 

removed
AlHazzani _ 22 0,793 0,646

Qian _ 22 0,765 0,629

0,787 0,655

Stat is t ics  with s tudy  remov ed Odds rat io ( 95%  CI )  wi th s tudy  removed

Lower Upper 
l im it l im it Z-Value p-Value

0,655 1,145 -1,008 0,314

0,652 0,944 -2,570 0,010

0,651 0,943 -2,576 0,010

0,651 0,941 -2,607 0,009

0,646 0,940 -2,604 0,009

0,659 0,954 -2,462 0,014

0,647 0,939 -2,625 0,009

0,653 0,945 -2,564 0,010

0,646 0,975 -2,199 0,0280,646 0,975 -2,199 0,028

0,629 0,931 -2,680 0,007

0,655 0,946 -2,556 0,011

0,5 1

Favours  APP Fav ours  Supine
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Pooled 
Analysis with 

Ehrmann’s

Study  name Stat i s t i cs  for  each s tudy

Odds  Low er  
r at i o l i mi t

Mexico 0,571 0,384

France 0,897 0,601

Canada 0,833 0,041

Ireland 0,168 0,007

Spain 0,357 0,079

USA 0,935 0,538

Gad _ 21 1,000 0,167

Jayakumar _ 21 1,000 0,226

Johnson _ 21 2,154 0,174

Rosen _ 21 1,000 0,383

Garcia _ 21 0,414 0,075

Fralick _ 21 1,170 0,348

Harris 0,966 0,127

AlHazzani _ 22 0,761 0,507

Qian _ 22 0,970 0,567Ehrmann’s
Study 

Components

Qian _ 22 0,970 0,567

0,789 0,656

Stat i s t i cs  for  each s tudy Odds  r at i o and 95%  C I

U pper  R el at i v e 
l i mi t Z - Val ue p- Val ue

0,849 -2,766 0,006

1,339 -0,532 0,594

16,994 -0,119 0,906

3,902 -1,112 0,266

1,615 -1,337 0,181

1,625 -0,239 0,811

5,985 0,000 1,000

4,431 0,000 1,000

26,672 0,598 0,550

2,614 0,000 1,000

2,296 -1,009 0,313

3,939 0,254 0,800

7,334 -0,034 0,973

1,143 -1,315 0,188

1,657 -0,113 0,9101,657 -0,113 0,910

0,949 -2,514 0,012

0,1 0,2 0,5 1 2 5 10
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A study 
removed with 

Ehrman’s 

Study  name Stat is t ic s  with s tudy  remov ed

Lower 
Point l im it

Mexico 0,863 0,700
France 0,762 0,619
Canada 0,789 0,656
Ireland 0,793 0,659
Spain 0,799 0,663
USA 0,772 0,635
Gad _ 21 0,787 0,654
Jayakumar _ 21 0,786 0,653
Johnson _ 21 0,785 0,652Ehrman’s 

study 
components

Johnson _ 21 0,785 0,652
Rosen _ 21 0,782 0,648
Garcia _ 21 0,795 0,660
Fralick _ 21 0,782 0,648
Harris 0,788 0,654
AlHazzani _ 22 0,796 0,647
Qian _ 22 0,767 0,630

0,789 0,656

Stat is t ic s  with s tudy  remov ed Odds rat io ( 95%  CI )  with s tudy  remov ed

Lower Upper 
l im it l im it Z-V alue p-Value

0,700 1,063 -1,387 0,165
0,619 0,939 -2,557 0,011
0,656 0,949 -2,512 0,012
0,659 0,954 -2,453 0,014
0,663 0,962 -2,369 0,018
0,635 0,940 -2,583 0,010
0,654 0,948 -2,528 0,011
0,653 0,947 -2,534 0,011
0,652 0,944 -2,565 0,0100,652 0,944 -2,565 0,010
0,648 0,944 -2,562 0,010
0,660 0,957 -2,420 0,016
0,648 0,942 -2,583 0,010
0,654 0,948 -2,522 0,012
0,647 0,980 -2,152 0,031
0,630 0,934 -2,637 0,008
0,656 0,949 -2,514 0,012

0,5 1
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Ongoing studies on 
Prone position in 
Covid-19 
Hypoxemic Hypoxemic 
Respiratory Failure



ROX index ROX index as a good as a good 
predictor of high predictor of high flflow ow 
nasal cannula failure nasal cannula failure 
in COVIDin COVID--19 patients 19 patients 
with acute hypoxemic with acute hypoxemic 

respiratory failure: respiratory failure: 

The AUC The AUC of ROXof ROX--index for probability in predicting index for probability in predicting 
HNFC failure was 0.81HNFC failure was 0.81

respiratory failure: respiratory failure: 
A systematic review A systematic review 
and metaand meta--analysis.analysis.

J.Prakash. Journal of Critical Care, 2021 

ROXROX indexindex ((SpO2/FiO2)/respiratory rate)((SpO2/FiO2)/respiratory rate)

index for probability in predicting index for probability in predicting 
HNFC failure was 0.81HNFC failure was 0.81

PPrere--test and posttest and post--test test 
probability using ROX index for probability using ROX index for 

predicting HNFC failurepredicting HNFC failure





Comparative Comparative 
Operative Operative 
CharachteristicsCharachteristics

Δ-ROX 
≤1,8
Ss: 0,89
Sp: 0,61
LR+: 2,33
LR-: 0,17LR-: 0,17



AwakeAwake ProneProne PositionPosition

• Bases théoriques d’efficacité chez les patients hypoxémiques
• Preuves cliniques: en attente de confirmation
• A essayer dès lors que c’est toléré/faisable• A essayer dès lors que c’est toléré/faisable
• Besoin d’indicateurs précoces d’efficacité:

• ROX, Delta ROX
• Imagerie (US, CT scan)

Bases théoriques d’efficacité chez les patients hypoxémiques
Preuves cliniques: en attente de confirmation
A essayer dès lors que c’est toléré/faisableA essayer dès lors que c’est toléré/faisable
Besoin d’indicateurs précoces d’efficacité:


